
c2021-246B
GRNS--The Greens

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Climate Change (Emissions Targets) Bill 2021 (Sharpe)

First print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **Commission**
Page 3, clause 4, lines 24 and 25. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead—
Net Zero and Just Transitions Commission means the NSW Net Zero and Just Transitions Commission established by section 8.
- No. 2 **Guiding principles**
Page 3, clause 5, line 9. Omit all words on the line. Insert instead—
(4) Action to address climate change should recognise principles of long-term responsible and sustainable economic management.
- No. 3 **Guiding principles**
Page 3, clause 5, line 12. Omit “relevant”. Insert instead “sustainable”.
- No. 4 **Guiding principles**
Page 3, clause 5, lines 15 and 16. Omit “local jobs and industries”. Insert instead “community services”.
- No. 5 **Commission**
Page 3, clause 5. Insert after line 16—
(b1) the need for financial assistance or job-for-job transition support for impacted individuals,
- No. 6 **Commission**
Page 5, line 1. Insert “and Just Transitions” after “Zero”.
- No. 7 **Commission**
Page 5, clause 8, line 2. Insert “and Just Transitions” after “Zero”.
- No. 8 **Commission**
Page 5, clause 8, line 3. Insert “and Just Transitions” after “Zero”.
- No. 9 **Commission**
Page 5, clause 9, line 4. Insert “and Just Transitions” after “Zero”.

-
- No. 26 **Commission**
Page 7, clause 15, line 8. Insert “and Just Transitions” after “Zero”.
- No. 27 **Commission**
Page 7, clause 16, line 12. Insert “**and Just Transitions**” after “**Zero**”.
- No. 28 **Commission**
Page 7, clause 16, line 14. Insert “and Just Transitions” after “Zero”.
- No. 29 **Commission**
Page 7, clause 16, line 20. Insert “and Just Transitions” after “Zero”.
- No. 30 **Long title**
Insert “and Just Transitions” after “Zero”.